
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO040725\
  Data File : PO110278.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Apr 2025  17:14
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 07 17:33:50 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO031925.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 19 02:52:01 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.691     3.688   473.9E6  273.9E6   52.066    52.232  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.741     8.691   403.2E6  112.7E6   52.443    46.444  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) L1  AR‐1016‐1       4.782     4.769   172.3E6 91853593  511.903   501.234  
 4) L1  AR‐1016‐2       4.802     4.788   238.2E6  132.3E6  513.796   505.969  
 5) L1  AR‐1016‐3       4.858     4.964   164.6E6 71832300  513.560   506.651  
 6) L1  AR‐1016‐4       4.979     5.006   127.7E6 59082308  505.504   500.996  
 7) L1  AR‐1016‐5       5.236     5.218   132.9E6 76567933  483.609   500.710  
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       6.276     6.250   243.7E6  117.4E6  516.972   459.747  
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       6.466     6.438   289.7E6  135.2E6  486.489   450.225  
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       6.834     6.591   218.8E6  125.9E6  450.781   435.554  
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       7.094     7.063   187.5E6 93074613  442.104   432.747  
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       7.336     7.303   449.5E6  209.0E6  429.819   419.151  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO031925.M Tue Apr 08 11:52:17 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO040725\
  Data File : PO110278.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Apr 2025  17:14
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 07 17:33:50 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO031925.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 19 02:52:01 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO110278.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

90

 4
.7

82  
4.

80
1

 4
.8

58
 4

.9
78

 5
.2

35

 6
.2

76

 6
.4

65

 6
.8

33

 7
.0

93

 7
.3

36

 8
.7

40
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

A
R

-1
01

6-
5

A
R

-1
01

6-
4

A
R

-1
01

6-
3

A
R

-1
01

6-
2

A
R

-1
01

6-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO110278.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

87

 4
.7

68
 4

.7
88

 4
.9

63
 5

.0
05  5
.2

18

 6
.2

49  6
.4

38
 6

.5
91

 7
.0

62

 7
.3

02

 8
.6

91
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

A
R

-1
01

6-
5 

A
R

-1
01

6-
4 

A
R

-1
01

6-
3 

A
R

-1
01

6-
2 

A
R

-1
01

6-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO031925.M Tue Apr 08 11:52:20 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500


